

Ohio Revised Code

Section 3781.361 OHIO811 nonvoting advisory member.

Effective: April 3, 2025

Legislation: House Bill 315 - 135th General Assembly

- (A) The OHIO811 nonvoting advisory member appointed to the underground technical committee under division (B)(14) of section 3781.34 of the Revised Code shall do the following:
- (1) Provide support to the committee during discussions regarding the enforcement provisions of the Ohio underground protection service law;
- (2) Provide subject matter expertise and education regarding the "Contact 811 Before You Dig" process and stakeholder responsibilities to it during any inquiries conducted under section 4913.09 of the Revised Code;
- (3) Provide additional research, data, and industry information when requested by the underground technical committee.
- (B) The nonvoting advisory member shall not vote on any underground technical committee action under Chapter 4913. of the Revised Code.
- (C) The nonvoting advisory member shall not be included as a member of the underground technical committee for purposes of calculating the number of votes necessary to take committee action under Chapter 4913. of the Revised Code.